CITY OF SPANISH FORT CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Regular Meeting November 4, 2024 Spanish Fort Community Center 6:00 p.m.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. INVOCATION
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- V. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETINGS

Work Session October 21, 2024 Regular Meeting October 21, 2024 Work Session October 30, 2024

- VI. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES AND OFFICERS
- VII. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
- VIII. ANNOUNCEMENTS

Congressman Jerry Carl has sent out a survey to Spanish Fort residents asking for feedback about our postal service. Please check your email inbox and fill out the survey. If you did not receive a survey, please send your comments to jerry.carl@mail.house.gov. It is important the Congressman and his staff receive your feedback.

The City of Spanish Fort and the City of Spanish Fort Public Library will be closed Monday, November 11, 2024, to commemorate the Veteran's Day Holiday.

Please join the City of Spanish Fort as we break ground on the construction of the new Spanish Fort Fire Rescue Station Number 1. Groundbreaking ceremonies will be held on Friday, November 8, 2024, at 10:00 a.m. at the future Fire Station No. 1 location at the intersection of Highway 31 and Wayside Drive.

- IX. OLD BUSINESS
- X. NEW BUSINESS

Promotion Ceremony for Fire Department Employee

Swearing in of City Employee as Code Enforcement Officer

Ordinance No. 677-2024-----An Ordinance Establishing a Procurement Policy for the City of Spanish Fort

Ordinance No. 685-2024-----An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the
City of Spanish Fort Changing the Zoning Classification
of Certain Property Located Near the Intersection of
Alabama Highway 225 and U.S. Highway 31 and Bearing
Tax Parcel No. 05-32-09-38-0-001.024 from R-1 to B-3 and
the Property Bearing Tax Parcel No. 05-32-09-30-1-002002.000 from B-2 to B-3

Ordinance No. 686-2024-----An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish Fort Changing the Zoning Classification of Certain Property Located at 6625 Spanish Fort Blvd.,

- Spanish Fort, Alabama, and Bearing Tax Parcel No. 05-32-09-30-1-002.002.003 from B-2 to B-3
- Ordinance No. 687-2024-----An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 51-96 of the City of Spanish Fort Extending the Rezoning of Certain Properties Described as Lots 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10 and 11 of Woodside Business Park, Spanish Fort, Alabama from R-1 to B-2
- Resolution No. 1455-2024-----A Resolution Awarding A Bid for Disaster Debris
 Removal and Disposal Services for the City of Spanish
 Fort, Alabama
- Resolution No. 1456-2024-----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into an Agreement with Pool Services Techs, LLC
- Resolution No. 1457-2024----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an Agreement for Professional Services with Avizo Group, Inc.
- Resolution No. 1458-2024----A Resolution Amending the Employee Pay Classification Guidelines
- Resolution No. 1459-2024-----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an Agreement for Engineering Services Between the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, and Goodwyn, Mills and Cawood, LLC
- Resolution No. 1460-2024-----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute an Agreement with Goodwyn, Mills and Cawood for Engineering Services for the 2024 Resurfacing of Various Streets in the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama
- Resolution No. 1461-2024-----A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor and/or Chief of
 Police of the City of Spanish Fort, Alabama, to Make
 Application for the Edward Byrne Memorial Justice
 Assistance Grant, Administered by the ADECA Law
 Enforcement and Traffic Safety Division
- XI. ADJOURN TO NEXT MEETING
 Work Session and Regular Meeting, November 18, 2024